Breezie Allwright

From: Harry Chalk

Sent: 08 December 2025 14:58

To: Planning.Responses

Subject: FW: P/124/25/PL

Attachments: GS178.CommonmeadBarn. TRPPP.v6-Tree Retention, Protection and Planting
Plan.pdf

Hello,

Can the attached be uploaded as a substitute tree retention, protection, and planting plan please?
No need to re-consult.
Thank you,

Harry Chalk, MSc
Senior Planning Officer, Development Management

T: 01903 737577
E: harry.chalk@arun.gov.uk

Arun District Council, Civic Centre, Maltravers Rd
Littlehampton, West Sussex, BN17 5LF
www.arun.gqov.uk

Our priorities...

Improving the Delivering the Supporting our Fulfilling Arun's
wellbeing of Arun right homes in environment economic potential
the right places to support us o fin il Gt il

From: Tania Tindale <

Sent: 08 December 2025 14:44
To: Harry Chalk <Harry.Chalk@arun.gov.uk>

Ce: Richard Stefanski <

Subject: RE: P/124/25/PL

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organisation. You should take extra care when clicking
links or opening attachments - if you are unsure the content is safe contact the IT Helpdesk before clicking
or opening.

Hi Harry



Please see updated TTP. | think there was a colouring error which has now been rectified.

South Downs Ecology have also added a note about the trees to the north, which don't need further protection.
We trust that this covers your query.

Kind regards

Tania

Tania Tindale
Director

www.verveplanning.com

verve

This email (and any attachment) is confidential to the addressees. If you are not the intended recipient please notify the sender as soon as possible by
replying to this email and immediately delete the email from your system. If you would like to stop receiving correspondence from us, please inform us by
emailing | = c e will remove your personal information from our system, in accordance with our Privacy Policy.

From: Harry Chalk <Harry.Chalk@arun.gov.uk>
Sent: Monday, December 8, 2025 1:41 PM

To: Tania Tindale <

Subject: P/124/25/PL

Hi Tania,

Quick query in relation to the submitted Tree Protection Plan, could you confirm why it appears that the
tree protection fencing has seen a substantial reduction around the perimeter of the site since the
previous submission? The proposal does not indicate any significant removals of planting at the perimeter
but has omitted protection fencing. Was this intended?

Kind regards,

Harry Chalk, MSc
Senior Planning Officer, Development Management

T: 01903 737577
E: harry.chalk@arun.gov.uk

Arun District Council, Civic Centre, Maltravers Rd
Littlehampton, West Sussex, BN17 SLF
www.arun.qov.uk
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https://www.arun.gov.uk

DX 57406 Littlehampton
You can view Arun District Council's Privacy Policy from https://www.arun.gov.uk/privacy-policy

Important Notice This e-mail is intended exclusively for the addressee and may contain information that is confidential and/or privileged. If you
are not the intended recipient (or authorised to receive it for the addressee), please notify the sender and delete the e-mailimmediately; using,
copying, or disclosing it to anyone else, is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Any views, opinions or options presented are solely those of
the author and do not necessarily represent those of Arun District Council. The information in this e-mail may be subject to public disclosure
under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, therefore we cannot guarantee that we will not provide the whole or part of this e-mail to a third
party. The Council reserves the right to monitor e-mails in accordance with relevant legislation. Whilst outgoing e-mails are checked for
viruses, we cannot guarantee this e-mail is virus-free or has not been intercepted or changed and we do not accept liability for any damage
caused. Any reference to "e-mail" in this disclaimer includes any attachments.




